asset, we hereby give you notice under sub-section (2) of section
13 of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and call upon you to
pay in full and discharge your liabilities to the Bank aggregating
Rs. 25,62,209.56 (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh Sixty-Two
Thousand Two Hundred Nine an Paise Fifty Six Only) as stated
in para 1 above, within 60 days from the date of this notice. We
further give you notice that failing payment of the above amount
with interest till the date of payment, we shall be free to exercise all
or any of the rights under sub-section (4) of section 13 of the said